



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES

(A.P Government Act 18 of 2008)

Nuzvid, RGUKT-campus, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521202

Tele No: 08656-235557.

E-mail Id: ao.nuz@rgukt.in

Ref. No: RGUKT/NUZ/Proc/NIQ/Civil /Doors/17-18/01

Date: 19.05.2017

To

All Interested vendors

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR REPAIRING WORKS- REPLACEMENT OF DOORS IN NEW CAMPUS KITCHEN AND DINING HALLS AT RGUKT – NUZVID.

The Administrative Officer, RGUKT- Nuzvid invites quotations for DOORS REPAIR WORK-RGUKT- Nuzvid, in Single bid as indicated, in sealed cover, is hereby invited to reach the undersigned on or before 27.05.2017. Kindly quote your lowest price including taxes & transportation.

The Details are as follows:-

1. Replacement of new door frame
2. Replacement of new door shutter
3. Civil works for fixation of door frame
4. Painting to the dismantled wall
5. Painting to the new doors and frame

& See enclosure

Please Note-

01. Address of the firms submitting the quotation and the Officer, to whom the quotation is addressed, must appear distinctly on the sealed cover as under. Quotation in must be sealed cover should reach or before 27.05.2017, by speed post/ Courier service/by person.
02. The following must be clearly written on the outer sealed cover irrespective of single bid. Without sealed cover, the quotation will not be accepted.

QUOTATION FOR EXECUTING OF CIVIL WORKS IN RGUKT- NUZVID

NIQ REF NO: RGUKT/NUZ/Proc/NIQ/CIVIL/DOORS/17-18/01, Date: 19.05.2017

To

The ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

RGUKT - NUZVID

KRISHNA (DIST) - A.P. - 521202

03. There is no Quotation document fee and Quotation document is to be downloaded from our website given below. www.rguktnuz.in/tenders or www.rguktn.ac.in/tenders
04. **Validity:** Quoted rates must valid for 120 days
05. **Delivery:** Unless otherwise stated delivery of goods at RGUKT-Nuzvid, will have to be maximum within 15days
06. **Firm Registration Document and PAN Account No.** copy of the document to be furnished
07. **CST/VAT/TIN No.** must appear in the Invoice/bill
08. All aspects of safe delivery shall be the exclusive responsibility of the vendor
09. **Late and delayed quotation:** Late and delayed tender will not be considered. In case any unscheduled holiday occurs on prescribed closing/opening date, the next working day shall be the prescribed date of closing/opening.
10. **Bid not transferable:** The bid documents are not transferable and the seal and signature of the authorized official of the firm's must appear on all the papers and envelopes submitted.
11. **Payment:** Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of successful delivery and acceptance of goods at RGUKT-Nuzvid, generally through RTGS / FUND TRANSFER. Following information must be clearly written in the quotation for RTGS / FUND TRANSFER: -
 - (a) Name of the Firm with complete postal address
 - (b) ACCOUNT No
 - (c) Name of the Bank with Branch where the Account exist
 - (d) IFSC CODE
 - (e) PAN No:
12. Kindly read both the Instructions and Terms properly and see that instructions and terms are fully understood and complied. No correspondence shall be entertained in case your quotation is rejected on ground of not complying with our instructions, terms and conditions. In case of doubt please contact us at 08656- 235557 or the Administrative Office.

13. INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS

A) Important Date and Time:

(i) Last date & Time of receipt of Tender: 27.05.2017, **(1700 HRS)**

(ii) Time of opening Tender: **29.05.2017, (1500 HRS)**

(iii) Venue of Bid opening: Office of the Administrative Officer's, RGUKT- Nuzvid.

Sd/-

Administrative Officer

REPLACEMENT OF DOORS AND FRAME IN NEW CAMPUS KITCHEN AND DINING HALLS

S.No.	Description of Item	Measurements				Contents	Unit	Rate	Per	Amount	
		No.	L	B	D						
1	Supply and fixing doors as per drawings with medium teak wood frame of section 100mm x 65 mm and ISI marked flush door shutters of 30 mm thick single shutter with bond wood solid block board type Core having cross bands and face veneers, hot pressed bonded with water proof phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin factory made conforming to IS 2202-1991 (Part-I) both sides commercial ply with internal lipping on all sides including cost and conveyance to site of teak wood frame, flush shutter including supply and fixing 6 Nos. MS Z hold fasts of size 300 mm x 40 mm x 5mm including cost of ISI marked MS powder coated fixtures of 3 Nos. butt hinges (IS:205) 150mm long, 1 No. aldrop (IS:2681) 300mm long, 1 No. tower bolt (IS:204) of 200 mm x 10 mm dia at top, 2 Nos. 150 mm long handles (IS:208), 1 No. door stopper and 1 No. rubber bush including fixing the fixtures to door with required number of screws, bolt and nuts including labour charges for fixing the frame in position, fixing the shutter to the frame etc, including overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per APSS 1001 & 1002 (The vertical frame of door shall be embedded in flooring for a depth of not less than 10 mm) (900mm x 2100mm)										
	for new door without frame at D-2,3,5	1	x	10	0.90	-	2.10	18.90	sq.m	1	sq.m
2	Supply and fixing doors as per drawings with medium teak wood frame of section 100mm x 65 mm and ISI marked flush door shutters of 30 mm thick double shutters with bond wood solid block board type Core having cross bands and face veneers, hot pressed bonded with water proof phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin factory made conforming to IS 2202-1991 (Part-I) both sides commercial ply with internal lipping on all sides including cost and conveyance to site of teak wood frame, flush shutter including supply and fixing 6 Nos. MS Z hold fasts of size 300 mm x 40 mm x 5mm including cost of ISI marked MS powder coated fixtures of 6 Nos. butt hinges (IS:205)150mm long, 1 No. aldrop (IS:2681) 300mm long, 2 Nos. tower bolts (IS:204) of 200 mm x 10 mm dia at top, 2 Nos. 150 mm long handles (IS:208), 2 Nos. door stoppers and 2 Nos. rubber bushes including fixing the fixtures to door with required number of screws, bolt and nuts including labour charges for fixing the frame in position, fixing the shutter to the frame etc, including overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per APSS 1001 & 1002 (The vertical frame of door shall be embedded in flooring for a depth of not less than 10 mm) (1800mm x 2100mm)										
	for new door and frame at D-3,4,5	1	x	3	1.80	-	2.10	11.34	Sq.mt	1	Sq.mt
3	Supply and fixing doors as per drawings with medium teak wood frame of section 100mm x 65 mm and ISI marked flush door shutters of 30 mm thick double shutters with bond wood solid block board type Core having cross bands and face veneers, hot pressed bonded with water proof phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin factory made conforming to IS 2202-1991 (Part-I) both sides commercial ply with internal lipping on all sides including cost and conveyance to site of teak wood frame, flush shutter including supply and fixing 6 Nos. MS Z hold fasts of size 300 mm x 40 mm x 5mm including cost of ISI marked MS powder coated fixtures of 6 Nos. butt hinges (IS:205) 150mm long, 1 No. aldrop (IS:2681) 300mm long, 2 Nos. tower bolts (IS:204) of 200 mm x 10 mm dia at top, 2 Nos. 150 mm long handles (IS:208), 2 Nos. door stoppers and 2 Nos. rubber bushes including fixing the fixtures to door with required number of screws, bolt and nuts including labour charges for fixing the frame in position, fixing the shutter to the frame etc., including overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per APSS 1001 & 1002 (The vertical frame of door shall be embedded in flooring for a depth of not less than 10 mm) (1200mm x 2100mm)										
	for new doors at D-2,3	1	x	4	1.20	-	2.10	10.08	sq.m	1	sq.m

				L	Coefficient	H						
	for new doors of 900mmx2100mm at D-2,3,5	1	x	10	1.2	1.2	2.10	30.24				
	for new doors 1200mmx2100mm at D-2,3,	1	x	4	1.8	1.2	2.10	18.14				
	for new doors 1800mmx2100mm at D-2,3,5	1	x	3	1.2	1.2	2.10	9.07				
								57.45	sq.m		1	sq.m
10	Painting to new wood work and flush shutters with lappam finish , over a primary coat and painting two coats of synthetic enamel paint Grade-I VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre of approved shade including cost and conveyance of all materials to site cost of primer coat and all labour charges etc. complete including applying sand paper on lappam coats for neat finish including sales & other taxes on cost of all materials etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete in all floors (APSS No.1200, 1207 & 1211).											
	for new doors of 900mmx2100mm at D-2,3,5	1	x	10	1.2	1.2	2.10	30.24				
	for new doors of 1200mmx2100mm at D-2,3,5	1	x	4	1.8	1.2	2.10	18.14				
	for new doors of 1800mmx2100mm at D-2,3,5	1	x	3	1.2	1.2	2.10	9.07				
		2	x	4	0.065	1.2	2.10	1.31				
	For frames at D-5	2	x	4	0.1	1.2	2.10	2.02				
								60.78	sq.m		1	sq.m
11	Providing dadoing to walls with glazed full body ceramic tiles of any size and thickness between 5 to 7mm 1st quality conforming to IS: 13711, IS: 13712, IS: 13630(Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and finish in all shades and designs with borders as approved by Engineer-in-Charge set over base coat of CM(1:5) 12 mm thick using screened sand with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointing with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materials like tiles, cement, sand and water etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.											
	at door frame location	2	x	5	0.3	-	2.1	6.30	sq.m		1	sq.m
12	Supply & application of one coat water based cement primer of interior grade I and two coats of acrylic emulsion paint having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre for internal walls including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, sales & other taxes, incidental, operational and all labour charges etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work in all floors.											
	for placing of door frame	2	x	5	0.30	-	2.100	6.30	sq.m		1	sq.m
	TOTAL											
13	Provision for unforeseen items of work											
								5				
14	Add VAT 5%											
								5				
15	TOTAL ESTIMATE COST											